

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24489/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2003 in LPA No. 12/1996 & LPA No. 115/1992 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SUMERSING BATESING NAIK (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMAJI MADAN PATIL (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to submit additional document(s) and
disposal of SLP with affidavits and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24490 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24491 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6647 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing OT and with prayer for int
erim

relief and office report)

With I.A.No.2 & 3 & 3-4 (appln. for disposal of SLP and exemption from filing O/T)

Date: 09/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the Compromise-Deeds
(Annexure A-1) filed along with applications for disposal of th
e appeals.

The Compromise-Deeds (Annexure A-1) are taken on record. The I.As are
allowed and the appeals are disposed of.

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2007

(arising out of SLP(C)No.24489/2003)

SUMERSING BATESING NAIK (D) BY LRS.

...

APPELLANT

VERSUS

SOMAJI MADAN PATIL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

...

RESPONDENTS

WITH

C.A.NO. OF 2007 arising out of SLP(C)NO.24490/2003,

C.A.No. OF 2007 arising out of SLP(C)No.24491/2003 and

C.A.No. OF 2007 arising out of SLP(C)No.6647/2004.

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the Compromise-Deeds

(Annexure A-1) filed along with applications for disposal of the appeals.

The Compromise-Deeds (Annexure A-1) are taken on record. The I.As are

allowed and the appeals are disposed of.

.....J.

.....

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(D.K. JAIN)

NEW DELHI ,

MARCH 09 , 2007 .